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NEW PRODUCTS FOR 2012

Part # Description
Quick Shifter Sensors

DSQ-3 PUSH TYPE SENSOR
Quick Shifter Shift Rods
32104060 Shift Rod A | UNIVERSAL TIE ROD, F-M6xF-M6
32104050 Shift Rod B | UNIVERSAL TIE ROD, M-M6xM-M6

32104030 Shift Rod C | UNIVERSAL TIE ROD, F-M6xM-M6
\ J 32105030 Shift Rod D | UNIVERSAL TIE ROD, F-M8xM-M6




DYNATEK Fl CONTROLLER

Year

Model

ATV/UTV Models

ARCTIC CAT

2010
2009-2010
2006-2010
2008-2010

2008
2008-2010
2008-2010

450H1

550H1

700 EFI

700H1

Prowler 700
Thundercat 950
Prowler 1000

BOMBARDIER/CAN-AM

2006-2010
2008-2010
2008-2010
2007-2010

Outlander/Renegade 800
Outlander 400

DS450

Outlander 500

NI/ TEKS THIT

USB Equipped

Part Number

DFCA-18
DFCA-21
DFCA-14
DFCA-22
DFCA-19
DFCA-20
DFCA-23

DFCA-5

DFCA-29
DFCA-24
DFCA-25

DINTHTROMLLIETRS e\ RIS/ T TIOINE

Year

Model

BOMBARDIER/CAN-AM

2006-2009
2010
2011
201

2007-2012
2006-2010
2009
2008-2009
KAWASAKI
2008-2011
2008-2011
2009-2011

QOutlander 650
Outlander 650
Commander 800
Commander 1000

Rancher 420
Rincon

Big Red
TRX700XX

KFX450R
Brute Force 750
Teryx 750

USB Equipped

Part Number

DFCA-26
DFCA-27
DFCA-48
DFCA-49

DFCA-11
DFCA-33
DFCA-34

Year
POLARIS
2004
2006-2009
2005-2008
2005-2008
2010
2009-2011
2008-2009
2009-2010
2011-2012
SUZUKI
2009-2010
2006-2007
2008-2010
2007-2009
2009
2005-2008
2008-2009
YAMAHA
2009-2012
2009-2010
2006-2011
2007-2011
2008-2011

700 Twin EFI
Ranger XP
700 Twin EFI
800 Twin EFI
Ranger 800 XP
850 Twin

RZR

RZR-S

RZR-S

LTZ400
LT-R450
LT-R450
KingQuad 450
Kingquad 500
KingQuad 700
Kingquad 750

YFZ-450R/X
Grizzly 550
Raptor 700R
Grizzly 700
Rhino 700

HARLEY DAVIDSON Models

1997-1998
1999-2001
2002-2005
2001-2005
2002-2011
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007-2010
2007-2009
2007-2011
2007-2011
2008
2009-2011

Touring Models w/ EVO Eng

Twin Cam Touring Models

Twin Cam Touring Models
Softtail & Dyna Models
V-Rod Models

Twincam Touring Models
Softail Models

Dyna Models

Twincam Touring Models
Softail Models

Dyna Models

Sportster 883

Sportster 1200

Twincam Touring Models
Twincam Touring Models

Metric Sportbike and Cruiser Models

HONDA

2002-2008 | VTX1800 (ALL C, Retro & Neo Models) | orew4

KAWASAKI
1999-2008

2004-2008
2004-2007
2003-2007

Vulcan 1500 — Drifter, Nomad, Classic,
Mean Streak

Vulcan 1600 — Mean Streak
Vulcan 2000
Vulcan 1600 Classic

USB Equipped

Part Number

DFCA-7
DFCA-50
DFCA-8
DFCA-9
DFCA-39
DFCA-37
DFCA-15
DFCA-17
DFCA-47

DFCA-44
DFCA-2
DFCA-43
DFCA-12
DFCA-42
DFCA-3
DFCA-41

DFCA-46
DFCA-45
DFCA-4
DFCA-13
DFCA-16

DFCH-1
DFCH-2
DFCH-3
DFCH-4
DFCH-5
DFCH-6
DFCH-7
DFCH-8
DFCH-9
DFCH-10
DFCH-11
DFCH-12
DFCH-13
DFCH-14
DFCH-15

Year
SUZUKI
2005-2008
2005-2010
2004-2008
2006-2010
YAMAHA
2002-2010
2006-2011
2007-2011

DIRT/OFF-ROAD BIKE Models

HONDA
2010-2011
2009-2011

KAWASAKI

SUZUKI
2010-2011
2008-2011
2010-2011

YAMAHA

Suzuki €50, C50SE & M50
Suzuki C90

Suzuki Marauder

Suzuki M109R

Road Star Warrior
Stratoliner/Roadliner
XV1300

CRF250R
CRF450R

KX450F

RMZ250
RMZ450
RMZ450Z

USB Equipped

Part Number

DFCM-7
DFCM-10
DFCM-9

2010-2011 | YZ450F DFCD-4

SCOOTER Models

HONDA

2006-2009 | SWT400 DFCS-5

SUZUKI
2005-2009
2004-2009

YAMAHA
2007-2009
2009-2010
2007-2009
2004-2009
2008-2010

Burgman 400
Burgman 650

C3

Zuma 125
Morphous
Majesty 400

T-Max 500

YES
YES

DFCS-6
DFCS-7

DFCS-8
DFCS-9
DFCS-10
DFCS-11
DFCS-12




DYNA 2KIi PROGRANMNMAEBLE / DYNA 20008 DYNA S ELECTRONIC IGNITION

TC3838-2P DIGITAL IGNITION

TC88-3 AND DSPT-1 IGNITIONS



DYNATEK Fl CONTROLLEER

DYNATEK TWIN FIRE IGNITION COIES

Year Model
HARLEY DAVIDSON Models

1997-1998 | Touring Models w/ EVO Eng
1999-2001 | Twin Cam Touring Models
2002-2005 | Twin Cam Touring Models
2001-2005 | Softtail & Dyna Models
2002-2011 | V-Rod Models

2006 Twincam Touring Models

2006 Softail Models

2006 Dyna Models

2007 Twincam Touring Models
2007-2010 | Softail Models
2007-2009 |Dyna Models
2007-2011 | Sportster 883
2007-2011 | Sportster 1200

2008 Twincam Touring Models
2009-2011 | Twincam Touring Models

Part Number

DFCH-1
DFCH-2
DFCH-3
DFCH-4
DFCH-5
DFCH-6
DFCH-7
DFCH-8
DFCH-9
DFCH-10
DFCH-11
DFCH-12
DFCH-13
DFCH-14
DFCH-15

DY INATEK F=D 1GNITION] AARPPLIGATIONS

# OF ADVANCE #OF RETARD  IGNITION PLUG DIGITAL
MODEL YEAR PART # SINGLE/ DUAL FIRE CURVES CURVES / DEGREES & PLAY PROGRAMMING KIT # QUTPUTS REPLACEMENT COILS

EVO TYPE ENGINES
DIGITAL IN CONE IGNITIONS (DYNA 2K-I|)
[ 1o701998(CARE) | DXKILP | sglpgsglfie |8 | 30075 | N0 DPCILOPK7&PHI L I/TACH | 110
DYNA 2K-1 IGNITION & COIL KITS
1970-1998 (CARB) D2KI-2P sgl plug/sgl fire 3(10,7.5) DIPK-1,DIPK-7 & PH-1 1/TACH 5 INCLUDED
1970-1998 (CARB) D2KI-3P dual plug/sgl fire 3(10,7.,5) DIPK-1,DIPK-7 & PH-1 1/TACH 1 INCLUDED
1970-1998 (CARB) D2KI-4P dual plug/dual fire 3(10,7.5) DIPK-1,DIPK-7 & PH-1 1/TACH 4 INCLUDED
1970-1998 (CARB) D2KI-5P sgl plug/sgl fire 3(10,7,5) DIPK-1,DIPK-7 & PH-1 1/TACH 10 INCLUDED
DIGITAL IGNITION MODULE (DYNA 2000)
Sportsters, FLH to 93, FXR to 95 DD2000-HD1EP BOTH 3(10,7.5) YES 1/TACH
All 94-later Sportsters FLH, 95-later FXR DD2000-HD1E8P BOTH 3(10,7,5) YES 1/TACH
Sportsters, FLH to 93, FXR to 95 DD2000-HD2EP DUAL 3(10,7.5) YES 1/TACH
All 94-later Sportsters FLH, 95-later FXR DD2000-HD2E8P DUAL 3(10,7.,5) YES 1/TACH
770 8 PIN ADAPTER 1009002 EXTENSION HARNESS 10090
DYNA 2000 IGNITION & TWINFIRE COIL K
Sportsters, FLH to 93, FXR to 95 3(10,7.,5) 1/TACH 10 INCLUDED
All 94-later Sportsters FLH, 95-later FXR 3(10,7.5) 1/TACH 10 INCLUDED
POINTS REPLACEMENT (DYNA S)
1970-1998 (CARB) DS6-1 DUAL 1/ ADVANCER
1970-1998 (CARB) DS6-2 SINGLE 1/ ADVANCER
DYNA S IGNITION & COIL KIT
1970-1998 (CARB) DSK6-1 DUAL 1/ ADVANCER 11 INCLUDED
1970-1998 (CARB) DSK6-2 SINGLE 1/ ADVANCER 13 INCLUDED
TWIN CAM, 883 & 1200 TYPE ENGINES
TWIN CAM / SPORTSTER
1999-2003 SINGLE 14,15,16,17,18
2004-2006 SINGLE 14,15,16,17,18
883 /1200

20042006 DSPT- SNGLE__ |t L0 L VS L WA NONE 1415161718

TABLE REFERENCE ~ COIL PART # TABLE REFERENCE ~ COIL PART # TABLE REFERENCE ~ COIL PART # TABLE REFERENCE ~ COIL PART # TABLE REFERENCE ~ COIL PART #
1 5

2 6
8 7
4 8

PROGRANMING KITS & HARNESSES

KIT DESCRIPTION

PROGRAMMING KITS/HARNESSES
PROGRAMMING KIT D2KI-P AND ALL D2KI KITS W/COILS
PROGRAMMING HARNESS (BIKE SIDE STUB) D2KI ONLY
PROGRAMMING CABLE ONLY (DIPK-1 KIT) PC TO MODULE
PROGRAMMING KIT 2000-HD1EP, 2000HD2EP & SFK-1
PRO. CABLE ONLY (DIPK-2 KIT) PC TO MODULE
PROGRAMMING KIT 2000-HD1E8, 200-HD2E8 AND SFK-3
PRO. CABLE ONLY (DIPK-2 KIT) PC TO MODULE
PROGRAMMING KIT TC88P

PRO. CABLE ONLY (DIPK-4 KIT) PC TO MODULE
PROGRAMMING KIT 2000 4 CYLINDER

USB PROGRAMMING KIT DFS & 20001 APPLICATIONS




D DYRA SO0 FUEL & IEMNITION A PR

DYNA 3000
\; ,  Ful%lguton  ADVANCE  #OF RETARD CURVE/ #OF REV REPLACEMENT

LED INDICATORS
Model CURVES DEGREES LIMITS COILS

SHADOW/VT1100 C2 97-00 10/17010
SHADOW ACE/VT1100 C2 97-00 10/17010
SHADOW AMERICA/VT1100 C2 97-98 10/1T7010
SHADOW AERO/CT1100 C2 98-00 10/17010
SHADOW ACE/VT1100 D2 99 10/1T010
Fury --NEW 2010-2011
KAWASAKI
VULCAN DRIFTER 800 00-06
VULCAN 1500 G 99-04
VN 1700 Classic, Voyager, Nomad, Vaquero --NEW 2009-2011
Vulcan 2000 --NEW 2008-2011
SUZUKI
INTRUDER 1400
INTRUDER 1400
INTRUDER 1500
YAMAHA

DYNA 3000 FUEL & IGNITION Ll sl Lkl N/A
V-STAR 650 (49 STATE ONLY) 04-05 D3K7-1 N/A

V-STAR 1100 99-03 D3K7-2 N/A

V-STAR 1100 (49 STATE ONLY) 04-05 D3K7-2 N/A

V-STAR 1100 (49 STATE ONLY) 05-08 D3K7-8 N/A

ROAD STAR 99-07 D3K7-3 4/36,9,12
ROAD STAR 2009 D3K7-10
ROAD STAR WARRIOR 2003-20009 D3K7-11
ROYAL STAR 96-01 D3K7-4
VENTURE/ROYALSTAR VENTURE/RSTD 99-08 D3K7-5
V-MAX 90-07 D3K7-6
XV 1300 2008-2011 D3K7-9 YES
* = SOME MOUNTING FABRICATION MAY BE REQUIRED

LED INDICATORS
INDICATES POWER UP INDICATES RETARD FUNCTION

DYNATUNE INDICATES PICKUPS
INDICATES TPS OPERATION

INDICATES MAP SENSOR OPERATION

e N 3
Metric Sportbike and Cruiser Models
L J L ) Year Model Part#

HONDA

KAWASAKI
1999-2008 Vulcan 1500 — Drifter, Nomad, Classic, Mean Streak DFCM-2
2004-2008 Vulcan 1600 — Mean Streak DFCM-3
2003-2007 Vulcan 1600 Classic DFCM-8
2005-2008 Suzuki €50, C50SE & M50 DFCM-5
2005-2010 Suzuki C90 DFCM-6
2004-2008 Suzuki Marauder DFCM-3
2006-2010 Suzuki M109R DFCM-11

YAMAHA
2002-2010 Road Star Warrior DFCM-7
2006-2011 Stratoliner/Roadliner DFCM-10

2007-2011 XV1300 DFCM-9



DYNA FS DIGITAL IGNITION

Programmable
Remote Serial
Programmer/
USB
Fuel & Ignition
Model
# of Timing
Curves
# of REV Limits
Tach Output
RPM Switch
Outputs

Tether Kill
Curve Maker Kit
Ignition Type

XR50 / XR80  (Low Cost) ALL YEARS | DFS1-12

TRX250R  (Low Cost) 1986-1989 | DFS1-11

CRF250R 2007 DFS1-17P
CRF250R  (Fuel & Ignition) 2010-2011 DFS1-21

TRX400EX 1999-2004 | DFS1-10P
TRX400EX 2005-2008 | DFS1-14P
TRX400EX  (Low Cost) 1999-2008 | DFS1-10
TRX450R 2004-2005 | DFS1-13P
TRX450R 2004-2005 | DFS1-13

TRX450R 2006 DFS1-15
TRX450R 2006 DFS1-15P
CRF450R 2007 DFS1-18P
CRF450R  (Fuel & Ignition) 2010-2011 DSF1-22
TRX650 Rincon 2003-2005 | DFS1-16
Honda Ruckus 2005-2008 | DFS1-19

KAWASAKI

KX250F 2007 DFS2-16P
KFX 400 2003-2004 | DFS2-11P
KFX450 2008-2011 DFS2-21

KX450F 2007 DFS2-17P
Prairie 650 2002 DFS2-12

Prairie 650/700 2003-2007 DFS2-13

Prairie 650/700 2003-2007 | DFS2-13P
KFX700/V-Force 2003-2009 | DFS2-14
Brute Force 650/750  (Carbureted) 2005-2011 DFS2-15
Brute Force 650/750  (Carbureted) 2005-2011 | DFS2-15P
Brute Force 750 EFI 2008-2011 DFS2-20

W AW W W W w

PR O O P O S I B G R Y

Teryx 750 2008 DFS2-18
Teryx 750 2008 DFS2-18P
Teryx 750 2009-2011 DFS2-19

KTM

PO O O D O O N N
PO R SO D P N O N

450SXF 2007 DFS13-2P
450/505/525 SZ/XC 2008-2011 | DFS13-3P DCK13-2

POLARIS

Predator 500 2003-2004 | DFS9-1P
Predator 500 & Outlaw 500 2005-2007 | DFS9-2P
Ranger RZR, RZR-S 2008-2010 DFS9-3
Ranger RZR, RZR-S  (Fuel & Ignition) 2008-2010 DFS9-6
Ranger RZR,RZR-S RZR-4  (Fuel & Ignition) 201 DFS9-4
XP900  (Fuel & Ignition) 2011 DFS9-5

Remote Serial
Programmer/
USB
Fuel & Ignition
Model
# of Timing
Curves
# of REV Limits
Tach Output
RPM Switch
Outputs

Tether Kill
Curve Maker Kit
Ignition Type

ARGTIC CAIr TABLE P —— TABLE CURVE
Arctic Cat 650 2004-2006 DFS10-1 REFERENCE REFERENCE MAKER KIT
DVX 400 2002-2004 | DFS10-3P !
Prowler 650 2006-2009 DFS10-4 DCK10-1
ACB50-H1 2006-2010 DFS10-5
Arctic Cat Prowler 700 2008-2010 DFS10-6 DCK10-2
Arctic Cat XTZ1000 20092010 | DFS107 DCK10-3 PRG = Programmable 'SP = Romote Soial Programmer
1000cc ATV, Thunder cat, Mudpro 2008-2009 DFS10-8 DCK10-7

BOMBARDIER/CAN AM

Baja 650/2000-2002 DS650 2000-2001 | DFS11-1

Baja 650/2000-2002 DS650 2000-2001 DFS11-1P
Baja 650/2003-2006 DS650 2002-2005 | DFS11-2
Baja 650/2003-2006 DS650 2002-2005 | DFS11-2P
Commander 800/1000  (Fuel & Ignition) 20m DFS11-3 DCK11-1

1 12V CDI

2 12V Inductive Ignition

8 Magneto CDI

4 Magneto CDI with 12V Input Required




DYNATEK DRSP-1 (&

— = 1) = = =z
SUZUKI

LT-250/LT-290 2006-2010 | DFS3-15R

RMZ250 2007 DFS3-13P

LTZ 400 2003-2004 | DFS3-9P

LTZ 400 (Low Cost) 2003-2004 DFS3-10

LTZ400 2005-2008 | DFS3-12P

LTZ400 (Low Cost) 2005-2008 DFS3-12

DRZ400 2000-2009 | DFS3-16

DRZ400 2000-2009 | DFS3-16P

DRZ400SM 2006-2009 | DFS3-17P

RMZ450 2007 DFS3-14P

Twin Peaks 2004-2005 DFS3-11

Raptor 50 2006-2008 | DFS7-19 e
Raptor/Grizzly/Badger 80 1992-2008 DFS7-18

Raptor 250 2008-2012 DFS7-28

YZ250F 2006-2008 | DFS7-22P

Raptor 350  (Low Cost) 2004-2012 | DFS7-16

YFM350 Warrior  (Low Cost) 1997-2001 DFS7-17

Warrior 350  (Low Cost) 2002-2004 DFS7-15

YFZ 350 1987-1994 DFS7-8P L

YFZ 350 1995-1996 | DFS7-7P
YFZ 350 1997-2006 | DFS7-6P
WR450F 2003-2006 | DFS7-27P
WR450F 2007-2009 | DFS7-23P
YZ450F 2006-2008 | DFS7-20P
YZ450F  (Fuel & Ignition) 2010-2012 DFS7-32

YFZ 450 2004-2009 | DFS7-12P
YFZ 450  (Low Cost) 2004-2009 | DFS7-12

YFZ450R/ YFZ450X EFI 2009-2012 | DFS7-31

YFZA50R/YFX450X EFI  (Fuel & Ignition) 2009-2012 | DFS7-35
Rhino 450  (Low Cost) 2006-2010 | DFS7-24
Rhino 660  (Low Cost) 2004-2007 | DFS7-13

Rhino 660 2004-2007 | DFS7-13P
Raptor 660  (Low Cost) 2002-2005 DFS7-11

Raptor 660 2002-2005 | DFS7-11P
Grizzly 660  (Low Cost) 2002-2008 | DFS7-14
Grizzly 700F! 2007-2012 | DFS7-25
Grizzly 700 EFI  (Programmable w/ Fuel Adjust) 2007-2008 | DFS7-29
Grizzly 700 EFl  (Programmable w/ Fuel Adjust) 2009-2012 DFS7-30
Raptor 700R  (Low Cost) 2006-2012 DFS7-21

Raptor 700R 2006-2012 | DFS7-21P
Raptor 700R  (Fuel & Ignition) 2006-2012 DFS7-34
Rhino 700F! 2008-2012 | DFS7-26
Rhino 700  (Fuel & Ignition) 2008-2012 DFS7-33

DYNA FS PROGRANMMING KITS

USB PROGRANMMING KIT - DFS/2000

N O NN ON O N O o
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TABLE
REFERENCE

TABLE CURVE

IGNITION TYPE REFERENCE MAKER KIT

12V CDI
12V Inductive Ignition

1
2
3 Magneto CDI
4 Magneto CDI with 12V Input Required

PRG = Programmable 23;;5;"106%35:3' Programmer

[¢] o



DQS-1 QUICK SHIFTER IGNITION IKii)

Year

2010
2008-2010
2006-2010
2008-2010

2008
2008-2010
2008-2010

2006-2010
2008-2010
2008-2010
2007-2010
2006-2009
2010
2011
2011

2007-2012
2006-2010
2009
2008-2009

DYNATEK FI CONTROLLEE

Model

ATV/UTV Models
ARCTIC CAT

450H1

550H1

700 EFI

700H1

Prowler 700
Thundercat 950
Prowler 1000

BOMBARDIER/CAN-AM

Outlander/Renegade 800
Outlander 400

DS450

Outlander 500

Outlander 650

Outlander 650
Commander 800
Commander 1000

Rancher 420
Rincon

Big Red
TRX700XX

Part Number

DFCA-18
DFCA-21
DFCA-14
DFCA-22
DFCA-19
DFCA-20
DFCA-23

DFCA-5
DFCA-29
DFCA-24
DFCA-25
DFCA-26
DFCA-27
DFCA-48
DFCA-49

DFCA-10
DFCA-1
DFCA-31
DFCA-32

Year
KAWASAKI
2008-2011
2008-2011
2009-2011
POLARIS
2004
2006-2009
2005-2008
2005-2008
2010
2009-2011
2008-2009
2009-2010
2011-2012
SUZUKI
2009-2010
2006-2007
2008-2010
2007-2009
2009
2005-2008
2008-2009
YAMAHA
2009-2012
2009-2010
2006-2011
2007-2011
2008-2011

KFX450R
Brute Force 750
Teryx 750

700 Twin EFI
Ranger XP
700 Twin EFI
800 Twin EFI
Ranger 800 XP
850 Twin

RZR

RZR-S

RZR-S

LTZ400
LT-R450
LT-R450
KingQuad 450
KingQuad 500
KingQuad 700
KingQuad 750

YFZ-450R/X
Grizzly 550
Raptor 700R
Grizzly 700
Rhino 700

DIRT/OFF-ROAD BIKE Models

HONDA
2010-2011
2009-2011

KAWASAKI

SUZUKI
2010-2011
2008-2011
2010-2011

YAMAHA

CRF250R
CRF450R

KX450F

RMZ250
RMZ450
RMZ4502

USB Equipped

Part Number

DFCA-11
DFCA-33
DFCA-34

DFCA-7
DFCA-50
DFCA-8
DFCA-9
DFCA-39
DFCA-37
DFCA-15
DFCA-17
DFCA-47

DFCA-44
DFCA-2
DFCA-43
DFCA-12
DFCA-42
DFCA-3
DFCA-41

DFCA-46
DFCA-45
DFCA-4
DFCA-13
DFCA-16

2010-2011 YZ450F DFCD-4

DYNA COIL KITS
NEW DYNATEK SPEED GOVERNOR

YEAR APPLICATION
DYNATEK SPEED GOVERNOR

KAWASAKI MULE 4010 DSG2-1
KAWASAKI TERYX 750 DSG2-2
Arctic Cat Prowler 700 DSG10-1




@ /AVD 2000SE A DRLEAT TONS

= /=

DYNA 2000 DIGITAL IGNITION

YEAR PART # REPLACEMENT COIL MODEL YEAR PART # REPLACEMENT COIL

KAWASAKI
500/550/750 4 cyl 1969-1978 DDK1-2 EX650 R 2006-2011 D2K2-1SE
CB 750/900/1100 1979-1983 DDK1-5 1,23 ERNEN 2006-2011 D2K2-2SE
(CB750/900/1100 1979-1983 DDK1-5C 1 INCLUDED Versys 2006-2011 D2K2-3SE
CBR 600F 1987-1990 DDK1-6 1,23 ZX6R 2007-2077 D2K2-4SE
CBR 600F2 1991-1994 DDK1-7 1,23 7750 2007-2011 D2K2-5SE
CBR 600F3 1995-1997 DDK1-8 1,23 21000 2007-2011 D2K2-6SE
CB60OF HORNET/599 1998-2006 DDK1-8 1,23 ZX10R 2007-2010 D2K2-7SE
CBR 600RR 2003-2006 DDK1-14 ZX10R 2011 D2K2-8SE
CBR 900RR 1993-1999 DDK1-9 1,23 7G1400 2008-2011 D2K2-9SE
CBR1100XX 1997-1998 DDK1-10 1,23 Z14R 2006-2011 D2K2-10SE
V65 SABRE/MAGNA 1984-1986 DDK1-12 4,5 SUZUKI
CBR1100XX 1999-2007 DDK1-13 6 GS 550/750/850 1977-1981 DDK3-2 1,23
CBRGOORR 2007-2011 D2K1-1SE GS 1000/1100/1150 1977-1985 DDK3-2 1,23
CBR1000R 2008-2011 D2K1-2SE GS 1000/1100/1150 1977-1985 DDK3-2C 1 INCLUDED
CBR1000RR 2008-2011 D2K1-3SE KATANA 600/750/1100 1988-2006 DDK3-3 1,23
KAWASAKI BANDIT 1200 1996-2005 DDK3-3 1,23
KZ 900/1000/1100 1973-1985 DDK2-1 1,23 GSXR 1100/750 A&QOC 1986-1992 DDK3-3 1,23
GPZ W/MOD 1981-1985 DDK2-1 1,23 GSXR 1100 WC 1993-1997 DDK3-4 1,23
KZ 900/1000/1100 1973-1985 DDK2-1C 1 INCLUDED GSXR 750 WC 1993-1995 DDK3-4 1,23
GPZ W/MOD 1981-1985 DDK2-1C 1 INCLUDED RF 600/900 1994-1997 DDK3-4 123
KZ 650 1977-1980 DDK2-2 1,23 GSX1300R HAYABUSA 2003-2009 DDK3-5
KZ 650 1977-1980 DDK2-2C 1 INCLUDED GSXR600/750 2004-2011 D2K3-1SE
Kz 750 (GPZ & TRUBO) 1980-1984 DDK2-2 1,23 GSXR1000 2005-2011 D2K3-2SE
KZ 750 (GPZ & TRUBO) 1980-1984 DDK2-2C 1 INCLUDED GSXR1300R HAYABUSA 2008-2011 D2K3-3SE
GPZ 550 1981 DDK2-3 1,23 BKING 2009-2011 D2K3-4SE
GPZ 550 1981 DDK2-3C 1 INCLUDED YAMAHA
ZX11/1100 1990-2000 DDK2-4 1,23 FJ 1100/1200 ALL DDK7-1
ZX10 /1000 1988-1990 DDK2-4 1,23 YZF-R1 2007-2008 DDK7-2
NINJA 1000R 1986-1987 DDK2-4 1,23 R6 2006-2011 D2K7-1SE
NINJA 900R 1984-1985 DDK2-4 1,23 FZ1 2006-2010 D2K7-2SE
ZX7/ZXTR/ZXTRR 1991-1998 DDK2-7 1,23 FZ1 2011 D2K7-3SE
ZX9R 1993-1997 DDK2-7 1,23 R1 2009-2011 D2K7-4SE
ZX 6R 1998-2001 DDK2-11 1,23 MODULE ONLY

X 14 2006-2010 DDK2-19 DYNA 2000 4CYL
I T TN
AVAILABLE REPLACEMENT COILS:

DC4-1 - 2.2 OHM Dual Plug DC1-2 - 3 OHM Dual Plug Mini DCK1-4 - 3 OHM Single Plug Mini Kit
DC1-1 - 3 OHM Dual Plug DCK1-3 - 3 OHM Single Plug Mini Kit DCK?1-5 - 3 OHM Single Plug Mini Kit

DYNA 2000SE DIGITAL IGNITION DYNATUNE




DYNA S ELECTRONIC IGNITION

DYNA 111 IGNITION/BOOSTER

NN :;75 LN N1/a\

MODEL YEAR

DYNA S ELECTRONIC IGNITIONS

HONDA
3507400 4 CYL
500/550/750 4CYL

I IR SV G NI TANEY N

REPLACEMENT

PART # COILS

500 & 550 models are recommended to use the DC8-1.

GL 1000

KAWASAKI

900/1000/1100 4CYL AIR COOLED
KZ 550/650/750 4 CYL
SUZUKI

550/750 4 CYL (KD)

550/750/850 4 CYL (ND)
1000/1100 4 CYL (ND)

1000/1100 4 CYL (ND)

GS 400 TWIN W/COILS

DYNA ARC-2

DC1-1

DC1-1

DC1-1

DC1-1
DC10-1 INCLUDED

STER ARPLIGATIC

REPLACEMENT
MODEL YEAR PART # COILS
DYNA S ELECTRONIC IGNITIONS CONTINUED

DUCATI

750 TWINS 72-74 DS4-1 DC10-1

MOTO GUZZI

V35/V50/V65 DS5-1 DC10-1

DYNA Il IGNITIONS

BMW
g . DC2-1 for Dual Plug
ALL MODELS 70-78 D35-1

MOTO GUZZI

BG ENGINES

DYNA IGNITION BOOSTERS

SINGLE POINTS DBR-1
DUAL POINTS DBR-2

MODEL

DYNATEK ARC-2

ARC-2 Module Only DARC-2
Universal Installation KIT DARC-UNI
UniversalTach Adapter Kit DARC-TA1
MODEL SPECIFIC INSTALLATION KITS

HONDA

CBR1100XX (COILS INCLUDED) 99-03 DARC1-1

KAWASAKI

03-07 DARC2-3
00-05 DARC2-1
06-10 DARC2-2

SUZUKI

GSX1300R 99-09 DARC3-1
GSXR1000 01-07 DARC3-1
GSXR750 00-05 DARC3-1
YAMAHA

DARC/-

DYNATEK REPLACEMENT COILS

TWIN FIRE & MINI COIES

DYNA COIL KITS



WA BEPLAGENVENT EOMMsS AND A PRLICEATIONS

DYNA ARC-2

DYNA COILS OHM COLOR gAEE(R IGNITION # OF OUTPUTS APPLICATIONS DYNA COILS OHM COLOR gA;f('-{ IGNITION # OF OUTPUTS APPLICATIONS
DYNA 2000HD DUAL PLUG/SINGLEFIRE/STREET/RACE DC6-4 3 BLACK 1 DYNA 2000HD FOUR TOWER | DUAL PLUG/SINGLE FIRE/STREET/RACE
DYNA 20001/D2KI DYNA 20001/D2KI | TWIN FIRE COIL
DYNA “S” HD RACE ONLY (DRAG) DC6-5 3 BLACK 1 DYNA 2000HD TWIN FIRE Il | SINGLE PLUG/SINGLE FIRE/STREET/RACE
STOCK/DYNA'S” IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT MINI SERIES DYNA 20001/D2KI | COIL-DUAL
DC1-2 DYNA 2000HD DUAL PLUG/SINGLEFIRE/STREET/RACE DC6-6 0.5 | BLACK 1 STOCK DUAL TWIN CAM REPLACEMENT CARB ONLY
MINI SERIES DYNA 20001/D2KI DC6-7 0.4 | BLACK 1 STOCK DUAL 2001-2006 HD BIG TWINS, TOURING
DYNA “§” RACE ONLY (DRAG) D(7-1 5 BLACK 1 DYNA"S™ HD DUAL SINGLE PLUG/DUAL FIRE/ “H” STYLE
STOCK IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT POINTS HD POINTS APPLIACATION REPLACMENT
DC1-3 STOCK SINGLE COIL PKG OF DCI-2 D(8-1 5 BLACK 2 DYNA'S” HD DUAL DUAL PLUG/SINGLE FIRE/STREET
MINI SERIES IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT STOCK POINTS APPLIACATION REPLACMENT
D(2-1 d DYNA “S” HD DUAL PLUG/DUAL FIRE DC9-1 0.7 BLUE 2 DYNA 4000 DUAL RACE ONLY HIGH ENERGY
DYNA “S” BMW DUAL PLUG CONVERSIONS DC9-2 0.7 | BLACK 1 DYNA 4000 FOUR TOWER | RACE ONLY HIGH ENERGY
DE3-1 DYNA 2000HD SINGLE PLUG/SINGLE FIRE/STREET/RACE TWIN FIRE COIL
DYNA 20001/D2KI SINGLE DC9-4 0.7 BLUE 2 DYNA 4000 SINGLE RACE ONLY HIGH ENERGY
DYNA"S” HD RACE ONLY(DRAG) DC10-1 ) BLACK 2 DYNA “S” SINGLE SINGLE PLUG/SINGLE FIRE/STREET
STOCK IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT DC11-1 0.5 | BLACK 2 DYNA TC-88-2 DUAL PLUG CONVERSION
D32 DYNA 2000HD SINGLE PLUG/SINGLE FIRE/STREET/RACE MINI SERIES DYNA TC-88-3 DUAL STREET/RACE
MINI SERIES DYNA 20001/D2KI SINGLE IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT
DYNA “§” RACE ONLY(DRAG) DC11-2 0.5 | BLACK 1 DYNA TC-88-2 DUAL SINGLE COIL PKG OF DCI1-1
STOCK/DYNA 2000 IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT MINI SERIES DYNA TC-88-3
D(3-3 STOCK SINGLE SINGLE COIL PKG OF D(3-2 DC12-1 0.5 | BLACK 2 DYNA TC-88-2 STREET/RACE
MINI SERIES IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT DYNA TC-88-3 SINGLE IMPORT BIKE REPLACEMENT
DC4-1 h DYNA 2000/4 DUAL IMPORT REPLACEMENT DYNA DSPT-1
STOCK REPLACEMENT DC12-2 0.5 | BLACK 1 DYNA TC-88-2 SINGLE COIL PKG OF DC12-1
DC6-1 DYNA 2000HD DUAL SINGLE PLUG/DUAL FIRE/STREET/RACE DYNA TC-88-3 SINGLE
DYNA 20001/D2KI DYNA DSPT-1
DYNA'S” HD RACE ONLY “H” STYLE

These are general recommendations. Please see enclosed coil applications or contact
technical support for recommendations.

e N
'S 3
& J
MODEL
VNGO RINGARREON'S DN A

ARC-2 Module Only DARC-2
MODEL YEAR PART # MODEL MODEL PART # Universal Installation KIT DARC-UNI
ARCTIC CAT HONDA continued SUZUKI ~ < Universal Tach Adapter KIT DARC-TA1

MODEL SPECIFIC INSTALLATION KITS
HONDA

CBR1100XX (COILS INCLUDED) 99-03 DARC1-1

KAWASAKI

PROWLER 650 2006-2009 | DCK10-1 CRF405R 2009 LT-R450 2006

PROWLER 700 2009-2010 | DCK10-2 SH150 Scooter 2010 LTZ-400 2003-2004
XTZ1000 2009-2010 | DCK10-3 Rancher 420 2007-2012 SV1000 2003-2007
AC450H1 2010 DCK10-4 KAWASAKI KING QUAD 450/500 2007-2011
M600 SNOWMOBILE 2007-2011 DCK10-5 650/700/750 PRAIRIE ALL YAMAHA
M800/1000 SNOWMOBILE 2007-2011 DCK10-6 650/700/750 BRUTE FORCE Carbureted ALL RAPTOR 700R 2006-2012
THUNDERCAT 1000 2010 DCK10-7 KFX450R 2008-2010 RHINO 450/660 2004-2007
700! 2009-2012 | DCK10-8 KFX450R 2007 YZF350 BANSHEE 1987-2006

DARC2-3
DARC2-1
DARC2-2

SUZUKI
(GSX1300R DARC3-1
GSXR1000 DARC3-1
GSXR750 DARC3-1
YAMAHA
MITSUBISHI
EVO 8 DARC11-1
ECLIPSE DARC11-2
EVO 8 W/AEM EMS DARC11-3
DODGE

CAN AM TERYX 750 2008 GRIZZLY 700 2007

COMMANDER 1000 2011 TERYX 750 750 EFI 2009-2010 GRIZZLY 700 2008-2011

KFX-400 2003-2006 RHINO 700 2008-2010

RINCON 650 2003-2005 BRUTE FORCE 750 EFI 2008-2010 V-STAR 1100 2005-2008
TRX450R 2004-2008 KTM YZFA50R / YFZ450X 20092011
1983-1985 POLARIS
V-65 SABRE 1984-1985 SPORTSMAN 700-800 2005-2007
CBR1100XX 1997-2007 RANGER RZR 800 2008
RUCKUS 2005-2008 RANGER RZR 800 2009
RMKB00 SNOWMOBILE 2011-2012




DYNA 4000 SUPER PRO PRO SERIES CRANK TRIGGER

~ . DIGITAL REMOTE DISPLAY

DYNA BILLET ROTOR

DNY [Ny 4!

PART # APPLICATION MODULE COILS V@%EJEGS APPLICATION MODULE TYPE

DYNA 4000 IGNITION MODULE ONLY DYNA 4000 IGNITION ACCESSORIES
DP4000-HD1S | HD SINGLE PLUG, DUAL FIRE DYNA 4000 REMOTE DISPLAY
DP4000-HD2S | HD DUAL PLUG SINGLE FIRE TSRAM 284 CYL. PROGRESSIVE RETARD MODULE
DP4000-HDTF | HD TOP FUEL, DUAL PLUG, DUAL FIRE TSRM-2 2CYL. RETARD MODULE
DP4000-1S 4 CYLINDER, SINGLE PLUG DSC-2 SHIFT COUNTER (6 SPEED) SHIFT COUNTER
DP4000-2S 4 CYLINDER, DUAL PLUG DCT1-5 HON CB750,300,1100 CRANK TRIGGER
DP4000-1S-SC | 4 CYLINDER, SINGLE PLUG KIT, SLIDER CLUTCH DCT1-6 HON CBR 600F CRANK TRIGGER
DP4000-2S-SC | 4 CYLINDER, DUAL PLUG KIT, SLIDER CLUTCH DCT1-10 HON CBR 600 F2,600 F3 CRANK TRIGGER
DYNA 4000 IGNITION KITS DCT1-10 HON CBR 1100XX CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-HD1DF HD SINGLE PLUG, DUAL FIRE DP4000-HD1S | DC9-1 (1) DCT1-10 HON CBR 900 RR CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-HD1SF HD SINGLE PLUG, SINGLE FIRE DP4000-HD1S | DC9-4 (2) DCT2-1 KAW/KZ CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-HD2DF HD DUAL PLUG, DUAL FIRE DP4000-HD2S | DCY-1(2) DCT2-4 KAW ZX10 1000, ZX 1100, NINJA 900R/1000R CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-HD2SF HD DUAL PLUG, SINGLE FIRE DP4000-HD2S | DC9-4 (4) DCT2-7 KAW ZX7,2X7R,ZX7RR,ZX9R CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-HDTF HD TOP FUEL, DUAL PLUG, DUAL FIRE DP4000-HDTF | DC9-1(2) DCT2-11 1998-2000 KAWZX6 CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-1 4 CYLINDER, SINGLE PLUG KIT DP4000-1S | DC9-2 (1) DCT3-2 SUZ 750/1100/1150 CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-2 4 CYLINDER, DUAL PLUG KIT DP4000-2S | DC9-2(2) DCT3-3 SUZ 86-92 GSXR, BANDIT 1200 S CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-1-SC 4 CYLINDER, SINGLE PLUG KIT, SLIDER CLUTCH DP4000-1S-SC | DCY-2 (1) DCT3-3 KATANA 600/750/1100 CRANK TRIGGER
DPK4-2-SC 4 CYLINDER, DUAL PLUG KIT, SLIDER CLUTCH DP4000-2S-SC | DC9-2 (2) DCT3-4 SUZ 93-95 GSXR 750 WC CRANK TRIGGER
DCT3-5 SUZ HAYABUSA 2003-2009 MAGNETIC PICKUP
DCT7-1 YAMAHA FJ 1100,1200 CRANK TRIGGER
DCTHD HARLEY-DAVIDSON CRANK TRIGGER
DBTR-1P 1979-1983 HON CB 750,900,1100 BILLET TIMING ROTOR
DBTR-2P 1973-1985 KAW KZ 900,1000,1100 BILLET TIMING ROTOR
DBTR-3P SUZ GS 550,750,1000,1100 BILLET TIMING ROTOR
NOTE FOR ALL DYNA 2000 DCT APPLACATIONS ADD “A” TO END OF PART NUMBER

TWO STAGE RETARD VMIODULE

DYNA WIRES




DYNA SHIFT COUNTER VOLTAGE & CHARGE MIONITORS

DRL-300 REV LIMITER

DYNA SHIFT VIINDER

DRL-400 REV LIMITER

DN
KIT # APPLICATION APPLICATION KIT # APPLICATION

DYNA SHIFT SYSTEMS DYNA RPM LIMITERS DYNA MONITORS
DSL-1 SHIFT LITE DRL-300 INDUCTIVE RPM LIMITER DCM-1 CHARGE MONITOR
) SHIFT LITE, MINI (SPECIFY COLOR) DRL-300CDI MAGNETO CDI RPM LIMITER DVM-1 VOLTAGE MONITOR

- ost IBlanCh Gerdiorabipenlich DRL-400 2 STAGE REV LIMITER DYNA BOOSTERS

DRL-500 MULTI FUNCTION RPM LIMITER DSM-2 SHIFT MINDER 2 CYL
PR DRL-400-HD 2 STAGE REV LIMITER HD DBR-1 SINGLE POINTS

DSM-ZHD-EFl | 5007-2011 H-D EFf MODELS DRL400-HD-EFI | ZSTASEREVLIMITERHD DBR-2 DUALPOINTS

DSM-2H SHIFT MINDER 4 CYL e DYNA TACH ADAPTERS
DRL-500 4-CHANNEL RPM LIMITER

DSM-4 SHIFT MINDER 4 CYL TACH ADAPTER
DYNA WIRES

DSM-4H SHIFT MINDER 4 CYL T K SLICONE T TACH ADAPTER

DSMS-2 SHIFT MINDER SYS 2 CYL . : TACH ADAPTER

DW-300 RED SILICONE, 7 MM
SHIFT MINDER SYS 2 CYL -
DSMS-2HD-EFl | 7007.2011 H-D EFI MODELS DW-600 BLK SILICONE, 7MM, SUPP YNV CIONIL EIWACINET
DCB-1 BMW
DCB-2 SOFTAIL BRACKET
TOOLS

SPARK PLUG WIRE CRIMP TOOL

DSMS-2H SHIFT MINDER SYS 4 CYL DW-800 GREY SILICONE,8MM,SUPP
DSMS-4 SHIFT MINDER SYS 4 CYL DW-1100 BLACK SILICONE, 7MM, SUPP
DSMS-4H SHIFT MINDER SYS 4 CYL DW-1200 GREY SILICONE, BMM SUPP







